PLACE BASES AT REQUIRED INTERVALS
SLIP WARNING LINE STANCHION INTO ONE OF THE FOUR RECEIVER PORTS.

PIN THE STANCHION INTO PLACE
SLIP WARNING LINE CABLE BETWEEN THE TUBE INSERT AND RUBBER WASHER

TIGHTEN THE M12 BOLT UNTIL THE CABLE DOES NOT SLIP THROUGH.

ARl Ay

M12X30 BOLT

5/8" FLAT WASHER
1/2" FLAT RUBBER WASHER
——M12 THREADED TUBE INSERT

<+> —WARNING LINE STANCHION
b

WARNING LINE CABLE

DETAIL B
SCALE1:2

DETAIL A

SCALE 1:2
\_d-/
<39.00 ‘
>34.00

TITLE:

R ded ing 30' WARNING LINE
ecommended spacin

(Bases and SS Cogle wi’?h Nylon Flags) ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

SIZE DWG. NO. REV

SCALE: 1:16 WEIGHT: SHEET 1 OF 1

2 1



WARNING LINE POSITIONING

- - - - FALL EDGE

R11.00

WARNING LINE COMPONENTS
CABLE

C= s
ROPE STOP
—_— S
= SWAGE SLEEVE
- FLAG CLIP

FLAG

THIMBLE

QUICK LINK

TYPICAL WARNING LINE CORNER
— 42.00

%
COUNTER WEIGHT GOES
TO THE OUTSIDE CORNER
LINE GOES THROUGH THE CLIP
AROUND THE OUTSIDE OF THE BOLT

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 4

Y

START/END STANCHION CONNECTION

WIRE ROPE CLAMP INCLUDED WITH EACH 102' SEGMENT OF WARNING LINE

WHEN TERMINATING A RUN THAT FALLS SHORT OF THE

THIMBLE ON THE END OF A 102' SEGMENT OF WARNING

LINE; TRIM THE LINE WHERE THE RUN ENDS LEAVING 6" EXTRA
CABLE. REMOVE THE THIMBLE FROM THE END THAT WAS REMOVED
USE THE ROPE CLAMP AND THIMBLE TO CREATE A NEW END

ON THE WARNING LINE AND ATTACH TO THE END STANCHION

JOINING SEGMENTS

-BOLT GOES THRU THIMBLE
WASHER ON TOP WHEN

BEGINNING AND ENDING RUNS JOIN 2 SEGMENTS WITH

QUICK LINK (PROVIDED)

-CLIP NOT NEEDED HERE

ﬁ — T T o CI |  m—
N —
DETAILC DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 4 SCALE 1 : 4

TYPICAL WARNING LINE RUN START/END

C B
| e———
WARNING LINE COUNTER A ==}
Y
REQUIRED AT ANY START/END
OR DIRECTION CHANGE [t

— WARNING LINE STANCHION
4 ASSEMBLY 39-34"

BASE

COUNTER WEIGHT
MAY GO ON EITHER SIDE OF RUN

TITLE:  WARNING LINE INSTALL DIAGRAM

SIZE DWG. NO. REV
SCALE: 1:16 WEIGHT: SHEET 1 OF 1



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Detail View B (1 : 2)
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9

	WARNING LINE INSTALL DIAGRAM-SRC 360.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 4)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 4)
	Drawing View6
	Detail View C (1 : 4)
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10



